
                         Bill Dawson Invitational
                                Gurnee, IL
                   Hosted by Warren Township High School
                                 9/20/2025
           ========== GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    28  Park Ridge (Maine South)                    (21:16.2  106:20.6 3:09.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Lilly Handley           11   20:11.0
  2      2  Lucia Fuentes           12   20:26.2
  3      3  Sarah Mendoza           11   20:56.6
  4      4  Ally Seurynck           12   21:26.7
  5     18  Emma Brown              11   23:20.1
  6   ( 20) Mary Bottari-Towe       11   23:23.2
  7   ( 37) Karin Flensborg         11   24:18.7

  2.    52  Palatine (Fremd)                            (22:20.2  111:40.6 1:44.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Claire Nudo             11   21:31.2
  2      6  Michelle Coombes        12   21:42.7
  3     10  Addison Carroll         11   22:25.5
  4     14  Emma Hawley             12   22:45.2
  5     17  Abigail Chung           11   23:16.0
  6   ( 39) Aliyah Garcia           11   24:39.5
  7   ( 73) Alekhya Namburu         11   42:40.5

  3.    79  Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                (22:50.5  114:12.3 1:42.3)
==========================================================
  1      8  Milla Komsky            12   22:08.4
  2      9  Amber Hwang             12   22:16.3
  3     12  Payton Walker           11   22:31.8
  4     21  Maribelle Lee           12   23:25.1
  5     29  Alexandra Lake          12   23:50.7
  6   ( 33) Olivia Berry            12   24:05.1
  7   ( 38) Rosie Rhee              11   24:36.7

  4.   114  Evanston (Twp.)                             (23:21.2  116:45.7 1:37.2)
==========================================================
  1     13  Sofia Casler-Busta      11   22:33.2
  2     15  Anna Hanson             12   22:47.5
  3     23  Willa Cates             12   23:27.4
  4     27  Eliza Hogan             12   23:47.2
  5     36  Addison Weaver          11   24:10.4
  6   ( 57) Abigail Perry           12   26:51.3
  7   ( 68) Alondra Lagunilla       12   28:44.1

  5.   147  Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    (24:01.0  120:04.7 1:39.1)
==========================================================
  1     24  Kendyl Hunt             11   23:33.3
  2     25  Kristin Covert          12   23:41.0



  3     26  Isabella Mora           12   23:43.0
  4     31  Lenna Szczesniak        12   23:55.0
  5     41  Evellyn Zhelyazkov      11   25:12.4
  6   ( 44) Kalina Neshkov          11   25:18.6
  7   ( 45) Anushka Patel           11   25:22.9

  6.   148  Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  (24:04.3  120:21.1 4:49.9)
==========================================================
  1      7  Samantha Krueger        11   22:04.5
  2     11  Phoebe Kimball          11   22:28.1
  3     32  Maggie Scheftner        11   24:00.5
  4     40  Meghan Kramer           11   24:53.6
  5     58  Anna Chen               11   26:54.4
  6   ( 59) Amina Odonobayar        12   27:06.6
  7   ( 60) Faith Lee               12   27:08.8

  7.   169  Buffalo Grove                               (24:31.6  122:37.7 4:22.8)
==========================================================
  1     16  Grace Saracco           11   22:53.6
  2     19  Lena Gabor              11   23:22.3
  3     30  Silvana Alonso          12   23:51.9
  4     43  Kinga Szecsi            11   25:13.5
  5     61  Maya Pagac              11   27:16.4
  6   ( 67) Jeranelly Lorenzo       11   28:32.9

  8.   205  Gurnee (Warren)                             (25:02.7  125:13.3 2:36.8)
==========================================================
  1     22  Sarah Garcia            12   23:26.6
  2     34  Elizabeth Mertz         12   24:09.7
  3     48  Nadine Bushnaq          11   25:37.9
  4     49  Sara Scarbrough         11   25:55.7
  5     52  Juliannie Torres        11   26:03.4
  6   ( 56) Katherine Mertz         11   26:49.8
  7   ( 65) Abriella Debano         11   28:04.9

  9.   220  Skokie (Niles West)                         (25:21.3  126:46.3 2:25.7)
==========================================================
  1     28  Kienale Aguilar         11   23:50.3
  2     42  Olivia Lazar            12   25:12.7
  3     46  Sarh AlRadi             11   25:25.9
  4     51  Ana Kosir               11   26:01.4
  5     53  Greer Drummond          11   26:16.0
  6   ( 54) Aileen Zanayed          9    26:26.9

 10.   259  Mundelein                                   (27:08.6  135:42.6 9:06.8)
==========================================================
  1     35  Tania Escobar           12   24:10.0
  2     47  Xitlally Garcia         12   25:30.6
  3     50  Lucy Westerman          12   25:57.5
  4     55  Azlynn Balman           12   26:47.7



  5     72  Tonni Lumu              12   33:16.8

 11.   324  Zion (Z.-Benton)                            (27:57.8  139:48.7 1:33.7)
==========================================================
  1     62  Nathaly Tenorio         12   27:17.1
  2     63  Evangelina Ortiz        12   27:34.6
  3     64  Charisma Spruill        11   27:42.0
  4     66  Candy Diaz-Garcia       11   28:24.2
  5     69  Daniella Rojas          11   28:50.8
  6   ( 70) Cecilia Chairez         12   28:58.0
  7   ( 71) Carla Alonso            12   29:38.6
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                         Bill Dawson Invitational
                                Gurnee, IL
                   Hosted by Warren Township High School
                                 9/20/2025
                           GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time 
  Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== 
======= ===== 
    1      Annalee Aarseth    11   Crystal Lake (South)                        
19:57.1  6:40 
    2    1 Lilly Handley      11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:11.0  6:44 
    3    2 Lucia Fuentes      12   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:26.2  6:49 
    4    3 Sarah Mendoza      11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:56.6  6:59 
    5    4 Ally Seurynck      12   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
21:26.7  7:09 
    6    5 Claire Nudo        11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
21:31.2  7:11 
    7    6 Michelle Coombes   12   Palatine (Fremd)                            
21:42.7  7:15 
    8      Allison Dominguez  11   Round Lake                                  
22:02.6  7:21 
    9    7 Samantha Krueger   11   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
22:04.5  7:22 
   10    8 Milla Komsky       12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
22:08.4  7:23 
   11      Molly Croghan      11   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
22:11.9  7:24 
   12    9 Amber Hwang        12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
22:16.3  7:26 
   13   10 Addison Carroll    11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
22:25.5  7:29 



   14   11 Phoebe Kimball     11   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
22:28.1  7:30 
   15   12 Payton Walker      11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
22:31.8  7:31 
   16   13 Sofia Casler-Busta 11   Evanston (Twp.)                             
22:33.2  7:32 
   17   14 Emma Hawley        12   Palatine (Fremd)                            
22:45.2  7:36 
   18   15 Anna Hanson        12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
22:47.5  7:36 
   19   16 Grace Saracco      11   Buffalo Grove                               
22:53.6  7:38 
   20   17 Abigail Chung      11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
23:16.0  7:46 
   21   18 Emma Brown         11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
23:20.1  7:47 
   22   19 Lena Gabor         11   Buffalo Grove                               
23:22.3  7:48 
   23   20 Mary Bottari-Towe  11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
23:23.2  7:48 
   24   21 Maribelle Lee      12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
23:25.1  7:49 
   25   22 Sarah Garcia       12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
23:26.6  7:49 
   26   23 Willa Cates        12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
23:27.4  7:50 
   27   24 Kendyl Hunt        11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:33.3  7:52 
   28      Jazalynn Schultz   12   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
23:33.3  7:52 
   29   25 Kristin Covert     12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:41.0  7:54 
   30   26 Isabella Mora      12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:43.0  7:55 
   31      Molly Starr        12   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
23:46.3  7:56 
   32   27 Eliza Hogan        12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
23:47.2  7:56 
   33   28 Kienale Aguilar    11   Skokie (Niles West)                         
23:50.3  7:57 
   34   29 Alexandra Lake     12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
23:50.7  7:57 
   35   30 Silvana Alonso     12   Buffalo Grove                               
23:51.9  7:58 
   36   31 Lenna Szczesniak   12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:55.0  7:59 
   37      Abigail McNulty    9    Grayslake (North)                           
23:57.6  8:00 
   38   32 Maggie Scheftner   11   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
24:00.5  8:01 



   39   33 Olivia Berry       12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
24:05.1  8:02 
   40      Janessa Cole       11   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
24:07.6  8:03 
   41   34 Elizabeth Mertz    12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
24:09.7  8:04 
   42   35 Tania Escobar      12   Mundelein                                   
24:10.0  8:04 
   43   36 Addison Weaver     11   Evanston (Twp.)                             
24:10.4  8:04 
   44      Josie Baker        11   Crystal Lake (South)                        
24:12.7  8:05 
   45   37 Karin Flensborg    11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
24:18.7  8:07 
   46      Lauren Whitlock    11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
24:24.3  8:09 
   47      Mary Fran Cashman  11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
24:24.4  8:09 
   48      Alana Fluhr        12   Crystal Lake (South)                        
24:30.4  8:11 
   49   38 Rosie Rhee         11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
24:36.7  8:13 
   50   39 Aliyah Garcia      11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
24:39.5  8:14 
   51      Becca Dekett       12   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
24:40.6  8:14 
   52      Jimena Gonzalez    12   Round Lake                                  
24:53.1  8:18 
   53   40 Meghan Kramer      11   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
24:53.6  8:18 
   54      Holly Petterson    11   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
24:57.5  8:20 
   55   41 Evellyn Zhelyazkov 11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
25:12.4  8:25 
   56   42 Olivia Lazar       12   Skokie (Niles West)                         
25:12.7  8:25 
   57   43 Kinga Szecsi       11   Buffalo Grove                               
25:13.5  8:25 
   58   44 Kalina Neshkov     11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
25:18.6  8:27 
   59      Camille Gordon     12   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
25:22.7  8:28 
   60   45 Anushka Patel      11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
25:22.9  8:28 
   61   46 Sarh Alradi        11   Skokie (Niles West)                         
25:25.9  8:29 
   62   47 Xitlally Garcia    12   Mundelein                                   
25:30.6  8:31 
   63   48 Nadine Bushnaq     11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
25:37.9  8:33 



   64      Minseo Gee         12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
25:46.8  8:36 
   65   49 Sara Scarbrough    11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
25:55.7  8:39 
   66   50 Lucy Westerman     12   Mundelein                                   
25:57.5  8:40 
   67   51 Ana Kosir          11   Skokie (Niles West)                         
26:01.4  8:41 
   68   52 Juliannie Torres   11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
26:03.4  8:42 
   69      Regina Khadieva    11   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
26:05.4  8:42 
   70      Kate Catalano      11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
26:12.6  8:45 
   71      Carla Konrad       11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
26:15.2  8:46 
   72   53 Greer Drummond     11   Skokie (Niles West)                         
26:16.0  8:46 
   73   54 Aileen Zanayed     9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
26:26.9  8:49 
   74      Layla Almadadha    10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
26:30.1  8:51 
   75      Lilly Abney        12   Grayslake (North)                           
26:30.3  8:51 
   76      Allison Sung       12   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
26:39.7  8:54 
   77      Kaydence Phipps-Ze 10   Manitowoc Lincoln                           
26:39.8  8:54 
   78   55 Azlynn Balman      12   Mundelein                                   
26:47.7  8:56 
   79   56 Katherine Mertz    11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
26:49.8  8:57 
   80   57 Abigail Perry      12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
26:51.3  8:58 
   81      Lyra Ponce         11   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
26:53.7  8:58 
   82   58 Anna Chen          11   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
26:54.4  8:59 
   83      Mackenzie Duffy    12   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
26:56.7  8:59 
   84   59 Amina Odonobayar   12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
27:06.6  9:03 
   85   60 Faith Lee          12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
27:08.8  9:03 
   86   61 Maya Pagac         11   Buffalo Grove                               
27:16.4  9:06 
   87   62 Nathaly Tenorio    12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
27:17.1  9:06 
   88   63 Evangelina Ortiz   12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
27:34.6  9:12 



   89   64 Charisma Spruill   11   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
27:42.0  9:14 
   90      Nora Dowell        11   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
28:00.0  9:20 
   91      Ellery Gioe        11   Cary (C.-Grove)                             
28:03.9  9:22 
   92   65 Abriella Debano    11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
28:04.9  9:22 
   93      Wrenna Streicher   12   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
28:07.6  9:23 
   94      Sofia Ortiz        11   Gurnee (Warren)                             
28:10.5  9:24 
   95   66 Candy Diaz-Garcia  11   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
28:24.2  9:29 
   96   67 Jeranelly Lorenzo  11   Buffalo Grove                               
28:32.9  9:31 
   97   68 Alondra Lagunilla  12   Evanston (Twp.)                             
28:44.1  9:35 
   98      Lillian Oplawski   12   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
28:50.6  9:37 
   99   69 Daniella Rojas     11   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
28:50.8  9:37 
  100   70 Cecilia Chairez    12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
28:58.0  9:40 
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                         Bill Dawson Invitational
                                Gurnee, IL
                   Hosted by Warren Township High School
                                 9/20/2025
                           GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time 
  Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== 
======= ===== 
  101      Breana Benesa      12   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
29:02.3  9:41 
  102      Grace Penne        12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
29:18.2  9:47 
  103      Anastasia Valchkou 12   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
29:33.2  9:52 
  104      Anzalnah Muhammed  12   Gurnee (Warren)                             
29:38.0  9:53 
  105   71 Carla Alonso       12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
29:38.6  9:53 
  106      Kaitlyn Enger      12   Gurnee (Warren)                             



29:41.5  9:54 
  107      Jasmine Zavaleta   12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
29:59.5 10:00 
  108      Miraiym Kadyrkulov 12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
30:03.1 10:02 
  109      Cynthia Alonso     12   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
30:24.0 10:08 
  110      Sophia Velasco     12   Round Lake                                  
30:48.3 10:17 
  111      Maya Khamo         12   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
31:19.1 10:27 
  112      Maria Padres Moral 12   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
32:10.7 10:44 
  113      Dana Morgen        11   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
32:28.7 10:50 
  114   72 Tonni Lumu         12   Mundelein                                   
33:16.8 11:06 
  115      Jesslyn Johnson    12   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
33:46.7 11:16 
  116   73 Alekhya Namburu    11   Palatine (Fremd)                            
42:40.5 14:14 
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